
 1 

BOARD OF CONTRACT AND SUPPLY 
AGENDA 

MARCH 8, 2023 
___________________________________________________________________ 

 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS: APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 

 
1. MINUTES FROM MEETING HELD ON MARCH 1, 2023 

 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS: RFQ OPENING: 
 

1.  WATER STREET MUNICIPAL PARKING GARAGE SPECIAL 
INSPECTIONS 

 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS: PERMISSION TO ADVERTISE: 
 

1. BIDS FOR CDBG PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 2023-12 
 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: PURCHASE APPROVAL: 
 

1. MIRABITO STADIUM, VIDEO & SECURITY CAMERAS. $31,395.79. 
PROCOM SOLUTIONS & VISUA. 

 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL: 
 

1. CHANGE ORDER 15: FE JONES CONSTRUCTION; MIRABITO STADIUM 
PHASE 2 PDL GENERAL CONSTRUCTION. INCREASE $6708.00. 

 
2. CHANGE ORDER 16: FE JONES CONSTRUCTION; MIRABITO STADIUM 

PHASE 2 PDL GENERAL CONSTRUCTION. DEDUCT $24.00. 
 

3. CHANGE ORDER 3: EVANS MECHANICAL; MIRABITO STADIUM PHASE 
2 PDL MECHANICAL. INCREASE $11,883.00. 

 
4. CHANGE ORDER 10: EVANS MECHANICAL; MIRABITO STADIUM 

PHASE 2 PDL PLUMBING. INCREASE $10,391.00. 
 
5. CHANGE ORDER 11: EVANS MECHANICAL; MIRABITO STADIUM 

PHASE 2 PDL PLUMBING. INCREASE $7851.00. 
 
6. CHANGE ORDER 12: EVANS MECHANICAL; MIRABITO STADIUM 

PHASE 2 PDL PLUMBING. INCREASE $2829.00. 
 



 2 

7. CHANGE ORDER 13: EVANS MECHANICAL; MIRABITO STADIUM 
PHASE 2 PDL PLUMBING. NO COST. 

 
8. CHANGE ORDER 7: BLANDING ELECTRIC; MIRABITO STADIUM PHASE 

2 PDL ELECTRIC. INCREASE $18,307.00. 
 

9. CHANGE ORDER 8: BLANDING ELECTRIC; MIRABITO STADIUM PHASE 
2 PDL ELECTRIC. INCREASE $13,309.00. 

 
10. CHANGE ORDER 9: BLANDING ELECTRIC; MIRABITO STADIUM 

PHASE 2 PDL ELECTRIC. INCREASE $4486.00. 
 
11. CHANGE ORDER 10: BLANDING ELECTRIC; MIRABITO STADIUM 

PHASE 2 PDL ELECTRIC. INCREASE $10,661.00. 
 
12. CHANGE ORDER 11: BLANDING ELECTRIC; MIRABITO STADIUM 

PHASE 2 PDL ELECTRIC. DECREASE $15,147.00 
 

13. CHANGE ORDER 2: BINGHAMTON ROAD ELECTRIC; HAWLEY AT 
WASHINGTON TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPLACEMENT. DECREASE 
$22,829.48. 

 
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: CONTRACT EXTENSION: 
 

1. RENEW AGREEMENT WITH AXON ENTERPRISE, INC; $10.132.76/YEAR. 


